Vel. Ver2.0 2022.01

NO.6NT6301-19-01-26

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
FEED-OFF-THE-ARM MACHINE FOR FLAT SEAMING
dh B X w9 &5 G fif e A

TCO12E

(@ (CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD.

http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw



1.TCO12K /TCO12E GBI 458 E
Pneumatic Type Tape Cutter Device

26
For Fully Sealed

(&%HH)




1. TCO12K/TCO12ERE=\t)4¢ 45 Pneumatic Type Tape Cutter Device

Fak
Ref.No.

© 0 0 N A WD —

RO DO DO DO DD DD DD = = = b e e e e e
AN A WD = O O 00NN WD e O

Yokl 4moik
Parts No.
4TC112001
8MB85241107A
4TC112002
4TC112003
8MMO05321409A
8MMO05321209A
4TC012028
4TC013026
8MMO05322209X
4TC012A005
4TC012005
4UTB000305
4TC012008
4TC012007
4TC012009
8MMO03200606A
2120000735
8MMO03200606A
4TC0120121
8MMO04280807A
4TC012039
8SN44401000A
8SA44400408A
66630-26
2100000526
4TC112024

% TH
Description
$HEEEE Cover
1244 Screw (NT67-01-35 M3.5-0.6%11)
SR 742 Bracket

FJBRET 3758 Cylinder Head

1244 Screw TTS31-03 M5-0.7%14)

12%% Screw F05-24 M5-0.7%12)
T ZEEE Bracket

AR5 Washer
222 Screw (TCO13-1-20 M5-0.8%22)

SRBREL4H Cylinder Asm.
SAJEREL Cylinder

B Connector:

_E7J7 Knife

_EJJE Knife Seat

&5 Guard Cover

12%% Screw (C13-04-06 M3-0.5%6)

] Washer
12%% Screw (C13-04-06 M3-0.5%6)

JI8E Anvil
1224 Screw (M01-24 M4-0.7*8)

& Guard Cover
222 Screw (TCO013-16 11/64"-40%10)

HEWE Nut (TCO13-1-17)

B 3K F Wrench

] Washer

$HHEEES Cover For Fully Sealed

BT HE
Amt. Req.

S e e e e S T W AN T NN T W\ B R N SR W T N B NS B N R e @) T



2. TCO12E /TC112E Z=JER%H{f: Compressed Air Components

/X
/

= ), \.. T
f N\ n@wﬂ/’_

~—

IIWﬂi.‘

1
|

<@al)

a s

'p}

—
Ns}
—

2c

23

24




2. TCO12E/TC112EZ=BR4H 4 Compressed Air Components

Feo5t

Ref.No.

O o0 1 O L B~ W N =

(VOISR NS T NS N NS R NS R NS R N B e T e e e e e T
~N O U AW = O O 00NN RWND — O

YRR
Parts No.

/PC0O4
4PC01002
8MB05320710A
4AL013010
4AL013010
4TC012016
4AL013010
4AL013010
4TCO012A017
4AL013010
8MC03204005A
4AL013013
4AL013015
4PFE040107
4PFE040108
4TC1120131
4TC0140204
8SF36400506A
4TC012030
4TC012036
4PFE040106
4AL013013
4PFE040108
4AL013017
8MM85241607A
4TC014A0204

2
Description
PRI EEAHTDT15 Min-Motor Asm.

ZEBR T 82K Penu Components Set
SFHBRIE /K RE4H Regulator Asm.

j84% Screw (CT03-02-17 M5-8%7 )

P62 Air Tube 250MM
P6ZERE Air Tube SOMM

YZI=351%08 Y Connector
G625 Air Tube 155MM

dO6ZERE Air Tube 300MM

Ha[m4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm.
d6ZEFRE Air Tube 1100MM

184% Screw ( TC012-03 M3-0.5%40)
2PIN#HEE5ETH Power Cord Cap

Uit (&) Power Cord

2PINA IS Power Cord
U1 (2) Power Cord

21 Bracket

21 Bracket
1244 Screw (RPO1A-02-17 9/64"%5)

1241 BARE Push Button Switch
{3 f1 5#CE Power Covd Cap

T4 Cable 1150mm
2PIN#H 2520 Power Cord Cap

Ui F-(2) Power Cord

2PINEHI8H 28 Power Cord

#24% Screw (CV010-02 M3.5-0.6*16)

2 $HBHRE4H Push Button Switch Set

FirHE
Amt. Req.

SO NG YN S N Y S UGG GRS U YT G GG UG GRS GRS NG Y O J S GG UG N YO S



3.CV015/CV016 ENRIVEE/BEEE Chain Removal Assembly

#19 825

18

19




3.CV015/CV016 & § s* % A £ %

CV015/CV016 Chain Removal Assembly
G #

Description

ﬁ' %‘u "}7' ‘f"‘fﬁn%{
Ref. No. Parts No.
1 4CV0110103
2 4CV0110108
3 4CV0110106
4 4CV0110104
5 8MMO04280507A
6 8MMO05321009X
7 8MMO05320409A
8 4CV0110102
9 4CV0110105
10 4CV0110111
11 4CV0110110
12 4CV0110109
13 8MMO05322008A
14 4CV0150105
15 4CV0160102
16 4CV0150104
17 4CV0160104
18 4CV0150103
19 4CV0160103
20 8MMO04280807A
21 4CV0150101
2 4CV0160101
23 4CV01501
24 4CV01601
25 C-300
26 M-20001
27 M-20002
28 CV012D

JEENZE Bracket

FAFE Washer:

1244 Screw
[E]E T Plate

J8%% Screw (UHO1-72 M4-0.7*5)

1245 Screw (AL013-08 M5-0.8%10)

822 Screw (NT67-CVO11 M5-0.8%4)
HFEN Attachment Plate

& H Spring

FAPE Washer:
HRWE Nut

FAPE Washer:

J8%% Screw (NT67-CV011 M5-0.8%20)

% &% Suction Pipe Unit ¢ 19
% J& % Suction Pipe Unit ¢ 25

4EE 7K FE Bracket ¢ 19

4E LK EE Bracket ¢ 25

4E &K FE Bracket ¢ 19
4E LK EE Bracket ¢ 25

1824 Screw (MO01-24 M4-0.7#8)

5 )& & 4H Suction Pipe Unit Asm. ¢ 19
% JE & 4H Suction Pipe Unit Asm. ¢ 25

5 )& 4H Suction Pipe Unit Asm. ¢ 19

% JE4H Suction Pipe Unit Asm. ¢ 25

B [E L% Suction Pipe Unit Bag
#8258 Suction Pipe Unit Cap ¢ 19mm

#4358 Suction Pipe Unit Cap ¢ 25MM

B [FH94H Suction Pipe Unit Bag Asm.

Hprr §
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e S T e S o S o e S S AN R N B e e e S T S R e e S R =y



4. TCO12E /TC112E 43 Wiring installation

N
® oBle )
[@) Ol
)
& (blue)
<00dJ
=X
_
00
00 D
oQgoQo
00000 CV/SV
BoLIoK @
ZEH T @
Control Box




NTD67 / TC024S
5 FEED-OFF-THE-ARM
4 MACHINE FOR FLAT SEAMING

) aﬂ 7 MT4512P-050 / PMD / FRO1
O Ae = 12-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine
) (Lower Feed Metering Device -« Elastic hemmer 3

~ 3 4 . UM9005-353-M16
. .fm & | ' 2-Needle, 5-Thread Safety Stitch Overlock
i % (General Plain Seaming )

CXM2085-0-356M

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band Onto
Waists Of Tubular Goods

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)

BRI ERAT
CHING CHI MACHINE CO.,, LTD
http:/fwww . kingtexsewing.com.tw

The speciiicalions and { ar appearences of the equipments descnibed in
this calarogue are subject o change withoul Iurlher nouce
s TR S RERIN S, W RO, W, A R, LR T B T,



